## OHAPTER LXXXI.

#### An Act to authorize the City of Hastings to convey Real Estate for County purposes.

SECTION 1. Authority to City Council to lease or dedicate public squares to Dakota County. 2. Act takes effect on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the Council of the City of Hastings, in Leave or deal the County of Dakota, in the State aforesaid, shall have eation of pubpower for county purposes, to lease or to dedicate to the said lie square to County of Dakota, either one or any portion of one, but not both, nor a portion of both, of the public squares of ground, corded plat thereof, as "Market Square," and "Public Square."

This Act shall be in force from the date of its pas-SEC. 2. sage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives. WILLIAM HOLCOMBE.

Speaker of the Senate.

APPROVED-August eleventh, one thousand eight hundred end fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, August 11, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

### CHAPTER LXXXIL

An Act relating to the Sheriff of Nicollet County.

SECTION 1. Acts of County Commissioners and Register of Deeds with reference to Sheriff's bond and oath of office, legalized. Act takes effect on passage.

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the acts and doings of the Board of County Commissioners and Register of Deeds of Nicollet

county

County, in receiving the bonds and oath of office of Lorenzo Legalization of M. Boardman, the Sheriff elect of said county, at a session certain acts of of said Board, subsequently to the regular session of County county board Commissioners in January succeeding such election, and the qualifications of the said Boardman as Sheriff at such subsequent session, be and the same are hereby legalized and confirmed as fully to all intents and purposes as if the said Sheriff elect, had qualified at the regular session in the January preceeding.

Szc. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives. WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

Speaker of the Senate.

Arrroven-August eleventh, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, }

August 11, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

# OHAPTER LXXXIII.

An Act to amend an Act entitled an Act to Incorporate the Town of La Crescent.

SECTION 1. Change of Boundary lines in the Town of La Crescent. 2. Act takes effect on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That Section one in the Act incorporating the Town of La Crescent, be amended so as to read as follows, viz: That Section ten (10), north half and the north half of Boundaries of the south half of fractional section eleven (11), east half of La Crescent the north-east quarter of section nine (9), south half of the south half of section three (3), south half of the south-west fractional quarter of section two (2), and all of Moore and Peterson's addition lying north of the south half of the south